
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013595-2021 

Contract

ETS-21-001 Framework For Procurement Support/Staff
substitution

Education Authority NI

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013595

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a19e  

Published 16 June 2021, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Education Authority NI

Ballee Centre, Ballee Road West

Ballymena

BT42 2HS

Contact

business.procureeani.org.uk

Email

business.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013595-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013595-2021
mailto:business.procure@eani.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ETS-21-001 Framework For Procurement Support/Staff substitution

Reference number

ETS-21-001 Resource ID 3483828

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75112000 - Administrative services for business operations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The EA invites tenders for the provision of Procurement Support/Staff substitution from 1st
June 2021 for a 2 year initial Contract Period with the option to extend for 2 further 12 month
periods. The administering procurement office for this tender, on behalf of EA, will be the
ETS Category, based in Ballymena.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,100,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security



Page 4 to 8

79418000 - Procurement consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The EA invites tenders for the provision of Procurement Support/Staff substitution from 1st
June 2021 for a 2 year initial Contract Period with the option to extend for 2 further 12 month
periods. The administering procurement office for this tender, on behalf of EA, will be the
ETS Category, based in Ballymena.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: AC 1 - Nominated Workers Experience / Weighting: 24

Quality criterion - Name: AC2 – Contract Management / Weighting: 16

Cost criterion - Name: AC3 – Cost / Day Rate / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for 2 further 12 month periods.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006701

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 June 2021

/Notice/006701-2021


Page 6 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

K VALLEY LIMITED

Hanworth House

HOLT

NR25 6HP

Email

ncaine@k-valley.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

mailto:ncaine@k-valley.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ERNST YOUNG LLP

1 More Place

LONDON

SE1 7EU

Email

jkilliner@uk.ey.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,100,000

mailto:jkilliner@uk.ey.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The UK does not currently have any such bodies with responsibilities for appeal/mediation
procedures

Ballymena

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The UK does not currently have any such bodies with responsibilities for appeal/mediation
procedures

Ballymena

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The UK does not currently have any such bodies with responsibilities for appeal/mediation
procedures

Ballymena

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-29T06:56:51+0100
	TCPDF




